

MHPU180022592024



Cri.M.A. No.198/2024
Dipali Mhetre & Anr.
Vs. Ganesh Mhetre & Ors.

ORDER BELOW EXH. No.07
(dtd. 20.09.2024)

This is a recovery proceeding filed under Section 125(3) of the Code of Criminal Procedure. Despite of due service of summons on respondent vide Exh.06, respondent neither appeared nor paid the due amount of maintenance. Therefore, issue recovery warrant against respondent.

Daund.
Date :- 20.09.2024.

[Smt. S. A. Virani]
I/c. J.M.F.C. (Court No.05),
Daund, Dist. Pune.

CERTIFICATE

I affirm that the contents of this P.D.F. file of Order are same, word to word, as per the original Order.

Name of Steno	:-	P. D. Jagatap.
Name of the Court	:-	Smt. S. A. Virani, J.M.F.C., Daund, Dist. Pune.
Order date	:-	20.09.2024.
Order signed by the Presiding Officer on	:-	20.09.2024.
Order uploaded on	:-	20.09.2024.